

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Christy Goza /423-478-8420/gozac@bankofcleveland.com

Hyland Joins Bank of Cleveland

Cleveland, Tennessee; July 11, 2022; Rob Hyland joins Bank of Cleveland's Home Loan Center as a mortgage lender.

Rob Hyland is a 1997 graduate of Cleveland High School and a graduate of the University of Tennessee. He serves on the Cleveland Youth Football Board and has 7 years mortgage lending experience in Cleveland. Rob and his wife, Cheryl, have two boys, Trey and Thomas, and they attend Broad Street United Methodist Church.

"We are excited to welcome Rob to our mortgage lending team," said Tammy Self, Senior Vice President of Mortgage Lending. "He will be a perfect fit at the Bank of Cleveland Home Loan Center and will be able to provide our clients with exemplary service while finding them the best loan to fit their needs."



Bank of Cleveland is the largest mortgage lender in Bradley County. The Bank of Cleveland Home Loan Center's mortgage lending team includes Joe Collins, Breanna Isham-Goins, Rob Hyland and Tammy Self. For more information about Bank of Cleveland or to apply for a mortgage loan online, visit the website at <u>www.bankofcleveland.com</u>.